

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 760 OF 2019

MR. BRIJ AHUJA)...PETITIONER
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
SHREE AHUJA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

BRIJ MARAJ (since deceased))
SUSHMA PURI AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Pramod Patil a/w. Mr.Shyamsunder Solonke a/w. Mr.Dhairyasheel Kale, Ms.Mamta Pandey a/w. Mr.Atharva Deshmukh, Mr.Ajit Hon i/by PNP & Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Pramod Patil, learned Counsel, appears for the Review Petitioner and submits that service is yet to be completed.
2. Let service to the unserved Respondents be completed and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed in respect of the service to the Respondents.
3. List on 1st December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)