

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025

BRIJ AHUJA

)...PETITIONER

V/s.

SHREE AHUJA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

)...RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.Shyamdhar Upadhyay i/by Desai Desai Carrimjee and Mulla,
Advocate for the Respondent no.11.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Mr.Shyamdhar Upadhyay, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent no.11 and seeks accommodation.
3. Since none appears for the Petitioner, list on 10th February 2026.
4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioner on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Petition.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2025.12.02
20:13:24 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)